

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5646/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in WP No.109/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. ASHOKA TIMBER BROKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/modification of order dated 28/3/2005 and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For all the

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee,Sr.Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

te of It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Sta

1 Uttar Pradesh that the issues involved in the two matters, i.e., Civil Appea

from the issue Nos. 9687 of 2003 and 3019 of 2004, are wholly different

involved in the Special Leave Petition No.5646 of 2005 on board.

Place these three matters two weeks hence.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Madhu Saxena

Court Master

Court Master